					s Mail No. EM15	027223905
)2-19-1	999	EET u.s.	DEPARTMENT OF C	
	(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office					
8	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100966		733			
\mathcal{M}	1. Names of conveying parties:			address of rece	U	66
120 2-4.	 AANAND ESTERBERG JYUN-CHENG CHEN ALI AKROUF 5) 6) 		Name: <u>SU</u>		NOLOGIES, ING	1-02/02/
0	Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes	s XNo		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
-	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Add	ress: <u>8660 154</u>	TH AVENUE NE	
	Security Agreement Change of	Name	City: <u>RED</u>	MOND	State WA	
	Other		Zip: <u>98052</u>	2		
	Execution Dates: 1) FEBRUARY 1, 1999 4) 2) FEBRUARY 1, 1999 5) 3) FEBRUARY 1, 1999 6)		Additional names (& addresses attache	d? _Yes	<u>_X</u> No
	4. Application number(s) or registration numb	per(s):	- 444 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 447 - 4			
	If this document is the execution date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/244572	e of the applic	ation is <u>FEBR</u> B. Patent	<u>UARY 4, 1999</u> .		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: 	spondence	 Total numl patents inv 	ber of application	ons and	<u> </u>
	Name: SEED AND BERRY	LLP				
	Internal Address: <u>MICHAEL J. DONOHU</u>	Ε	7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):		<u>\$40</u>
			X_ Enclo	sed		an.
1	6300 COLUMBIA CE Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	ľ			rged to deposit ac	count
102/1	2/1998; RSTANERA 999020585(3784577)A ZIA: 9810	4-7092	8 Deposit ac	count number:	······	
4	C:581 SEATTLE State. VVA 211	<u>+ 1002</u>	•			
				0		
1)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	he foregoing	information is t	$\rho \rightarrow$	• .	d copy is a
	MICHAEL J. DONOHUE	<u>Chail</u> Sighalu	re		bruony 4, 199 Date	<u>ר</u>
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet,	attachments,	and document:		<u>4</u>

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) c:\ShannonR\0882 - Docket No. 880085.401

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Aanand Esterberg, Jyun-Cheng Chen and Ali Akrouf (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 3027 38th Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98199, 5541 166th Place SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006 and 15515 NE 18th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98007, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH SYMMETRIC COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, SuperTel Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 8660 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

L	1 2.	Eth	
Aanand Esterber	rg	\bigcirc	

State of Washington)
County of King) ss.)

2/1/99

County of King

Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aanand Esterberg is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated February 1, 1999
CHERYL H. DIETZ	Signature of Notary Public <u>Chyl Dag</u> Printed Name <u>Chery 1 Dietz</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC	Printed Name Chery 1 Dietz
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-23-00	My appointment expires

2/1.99		John chergelin
Date		Iyun-Cheng Chen
State of Washington)) ss.	

)

)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jyun-Cheng Chen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated February 1, 1999
Γ	CHERYL H. DIETZNotary Public
	STATE OF WASHINGTON inted Name Dieto
	NOTARY PUBLIC IY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-23-001 appointment expires
M	

PATENT **REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0848**

2/1/99	Phi	akronf
Date	Ali Akrouf	0

State of Washington))ss.County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ali Akrouf is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

E	Dated February 1, 1999
CHERYL H. DIETZS	gnature of otary Public Mg Duf
NOTARY PUBLIC P	inted Name Cherg 1 Duetz
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-23-00	y appointment expires

C:\1998\880085\401\Forms\Assignment (sr) (880085.401)